amounts of additional Tax Debt, the amount of which cannot be determined.  The following table reflects the estimated share of
overlapping Tax Debt of the District.

Total District's
Tax Overlapping Tax

Supported Estimated Supported
Debt As Of % Debt As Of

Taxing Jurisdiction 7/15/2025 Applicable 7/15/2025
Richardson ISD 1,025,015,000$   (1) 100.00% 1,025,015,000$   (1)

Dallas County 198,645,000   8.71% 17,301,980
Dallas County Hospital District 527,660,000   8.71% 45,959,186
Dallas College 254,115,000   8.71% 22,133,417
City of Dallas 2,569,118,583   10.01% 257,168,770
Garland, City of 448,270,000   5.09% 22,816,943
Richardson, City of 371,595,000   49.50% 183,939,525

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 1,574,334,820$
Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt to Taxable Assesse 4.44%
Per Capita Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 6,974$

____________
(1) Projected, includes the Bonds. Preliminary, subject to change.

29

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7  -  PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Calendar Total % of

Year Debt Service Principal
  Ending (1) Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Retired

2025 68,735,000$   43,106,462$   111,841,462$   -$ 93,750$   93,750$   111,935,212$   6.71%
2026 61,360,000   40,278,609   101,638,609   21,415,000   643,163   22,058,163   123,696,771 14.78%
2027 26,645,000   38,109,909   64,754,909   1,585,000   125,663   1,710,663   66,465,571 17.54%
2028 28,800,000   36,742,834   65,542,834   1,000,000   67,500   1,067,500   66,610,334 20.44%
2029 30,960,000   35,278,259   66,238,259   1,000,000   22,500   1,022,500   67,260,759 23.56%
2030 32,940,000   33,711,904   66,651,904   -   - - 66,651,904 26.77%
2031 35,240,000   32,121,837   67,361,837   -   - - 67,361,837 30.21%
2032 37,360,000   30,509,971   67,869,971   -   - - 67,869,971 33.86%
2033 39,765,000   28,782,631   68,547,631   -   - - 68,547,631 37.74%
2034 42,160,000   26,930,377   69,090,377   -   - - 69,090,377 41.85%
2035 44,825,000   24,969,642   69,794,642   -   - - 69,794,642 46.22%
2036 45,290,000   22,971,564   68,261,564   -   - - 68,261,564 50.64%
2037 47,925,000   20,973,075   68,898,075   -   - - 68,898,075 55.32%
2038 50,640,000   18,901,614   69,541,614   -   - - 69,541,614 60.26%
2039 48,405,000   16,774,340   65,179,340   -   - - 65,179,340 64.98%
2040 49,260,000   14,625,738   63,885,738   -   - - 63,885,738 69.79%
2041 45,985,000   12,521,222   58,506,222   -   - - 58,506,222 74.27%
2042 48,680,000   10,390,191   59,070,191   -   - - 59,070,191 79.02%
2043 38,845,000   8,439,188   47,284,188   -   - - 47,284,188 82.81%
2044 40,965,000   6,711,231   47,676,231   -   - - 47,676,231 86.81%
2045 36,610,000   5,042,138   41,652,138   -   - - 41,652,138 90.38%
2046 37,410,000   3,464,050   40,874,050   -   - - 40,874,050 94.03%
2047 31,595,000   1,983,506   33,578,506   -   - - 33,578,506 97.11%
2048 22,460,000   793,656   23,253,656   -   - - 23,253,656 99.30%
2049 7,155,000   143,100   7,298,100   -   - - 7,298,100 100.00%

1,000,015,000$  514,277,045$ 1,514,292,045$  25,000,000$  952,575$   25,952,575$  1,540,244,620$

Outstanding Debt (2) The Bonds (3)

_______________
(1) The District’s fiscal year end is June 30.  Due to the timing of tax collection receipts, the District budgets for August payments in the previous fiscal year.
(2) Outstanding Debt does not include loans payable or lease/purchase obligations payable from the District’s maintenance & operation tax rate.
(3) Interest shown for purposes of illustration only. Preliminary, subject to change.

30

TABLE 8  -  INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION (1)

Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 6/30/25  111,841,462$

[…]

to these requirements; (5) perform an annual audit of the management controls on investments and adherence to the District’s
investment policy; (6) provide specific investment training for the treasurer, chief financial officer and investment officers; (7)
restrict reverse repurchase agreements to not more than 90 days and restrict the investment of reverse repurchase agreement funds to
no greater than the term of the reverse purchase agreement; (8) restrict the investment in no-load mutual funds in the aggregate to no
more than 15% of the District’s monthly average fund balance, excluding bond proceeds and reserves and other funds held for debt
service; (9) require local government investment pools to conform to the new disclosure, rating, net asset value, yield calculation, and
advisory board requirements; and (10) at least annually review, revise, and adopt a list of qualified brokers that are authorized to
engage in investment transactions with the District.

TABLE 13 - CURRENT GENERAL FUND INVESTMENTS

As of April 30, 2025, the District’s investable funds were invested in the following categories:

Percent of Percent of

   Description of Investment (1) Book Value Book Value Market Value Market Value
Money Market 3,006,904$   0.561% 3,006,904$   0.561%
Lone Star Investment Pool 28,810,839   5.373% 28,810,839   5.371%
TexPool Investment Pool 235,924,882   43.994% 235,924,882   43.985%
TexSTAR Investment Pool 39,652,345   7.394% 39,652,345   7.393%
U.S. Government Securities 143,506,797   26.760% 143,610,219   26.774%
Commercial Paper 64,355,250   12.00% 64,365,256   12.00%
Agency Callable 10,000,000   1.86% 9,999,370   1.86%
Agency Bullet 11,007,121   2.053% 11,004,521   2.052%

536,264,137$   100.000% 536,374,335$   100.000%

__________
(1) TexPool, TexSTAR and Lone Star Investment Pool are local governmental investment pools that operate as money market

equivalents. Each of such pools currently maintains an “AAA” rating from Standard & Poor’s or Fitch Ratings and has an
investment objective of achieving and maintaining a stable net asset value of $1.00 per share. Daily investments or
redemptions of funds are allowed by the participants. TexSTAR is co-administered by Hilltop Securities Asset
Management, the investment affiliate of Hilltop Securities Inc., the District’s Financial Advisor.

No funds of the District are invested in derivative securities, i.e., securities whose rate of return is determined by reference to some